

## RECEIVED

JUN 22 2015

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

June 16, 2015

Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: Application for authority to operate as an Interexchange Carrier and/or Competitive Local Exchange Carrier by Vitcom LLC

Vitcom hereby submits the following information in accordance with the provisions of Administrative Case Nos. 359 and 370.

1. The name, street address, telephone number and fax number of the Utility.

Vitcom LLC

20

1425 37th Street, Suite 210, Brooklyn, NY 11218

Phone: 212-571-4000 Fax: 718-689-1379

- 2. A copy of the company's Articles of Incorporation or Partnership Agreement, if applicable Attached
- 3. Name, street address, telephone number and fax number (if any) of the responsible contact person for customer complaints and regulatory issues:

Customer Service Contact Zalmen Ashkenazi Vitcom LLC 1425 37th Street, Suite 210, Brooklyn, NY 11218

Phone: 212-571-4000 Fax: 718-689-1379

Regulatory Contact Mordy Gross Vitcom LLC 1425 37th Street, Suite 210, Brooklyn, NY 11218 Phone: 4846800768

1425 37th Street, Suite 210, Brooklyn, NY 11218 212-571-4000 Phone / 718-689-1379 Facsimile

TARIFF BRANCH
RECEIVED

6/23/2015

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY Fax: 718-689-1379 Email: mg@vitcom.net

4. A notarized statement by an officer of the utility that the utility has not provided or collected for intrastate service in Kentucky prior to filing the notice of intent or, alternatively, a notarized statement by an officer that the utility has provided intrastate services, that it will refund or credit customer accounts for all monies collected for intrastate service.

## Attached.

5. A statement that the utility does not seek to provide operator assisted services to traffic aggregators as defined in Administrative Case No. 330 or, alternatively, that the utility does seek to provide operator assisted service to traffic aggregators but that in so doing it is complying with the Commission's mandates in Administrative Case No. 330.

## Attached

6. The Company's tariffs are attached as Exhibit C. The website address of the company's price schedule and the manner in which it intends to inform customers of applicable service arrangements:

www.vitcom.net. All customers are informed of applicable service arrangements before signing up for service.

7. A sample Company bill

## Attached

Signed/

8. If the company is requesting CLEC authority please indicate if a interconnection agreement has previously been filed with the Commission or if one will be filed in the future.

Interconnection Agreement to be filed in the future with the Commission.

c U

Vitcom, LLC 1428 36th Street, Suite 224a

Mordy Gross, June 17, 2015

Brooklyn, NY 11218

(484) 680-0768

TARIFF BRANCH RECEIVED

6/23/2015

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY